NorTH CAROLINA LIBRARY ASSOCIATION 1999-2001 EXecuTIiVE BOARD

PRESIDENT
Plummer Alston “Al"” Jones, Jr.
Corriher-Linn-Black Library
Catawba College
2300 W. Innes Street
Salisbury, NC 28144
Telephone:  (704) 637-4449
Fax: (704) 637-4304
pajones@catawba.edu

VICE PRESIDENT/

PRESIDENT ELECT
Ross Holt
Randolph Public Library
201 Worth Street
Asheboro, NC 27203
Telephone:  (336) 318-6806
Fax: (336) 318-6823
rholt@ncsl.dcr.state.nc.us

SECRETARY
Sue Ann Cody
Randall Library, UNC-Wilmington
601 College Road
Wilmington, NC
Telephone:  (910) 962-7409
Fax: (910) 962-3078
codys@uncwil.edu

TREASURER
Diane D. Kester
East Carolina University
105 Longview Drive
Goldsboro, NC 27534-8871
Telephone:  (919) 328-6621
Fax: (919) 328-4638
kesterd@mail.ecu.edu
kester@soe.ecu.edu

DIRECTORS
Phillip Barton, Director
Rowan County Public Library
P.O. Box 4039
Salisbury, NC 28145-4039
Telephone:  (704) 638-3020
Fax: (704) 638-3013
bartonp@co.rowan.nc.us

Patrick Valentine, Director
Wilson County Public Library
PO Box 400

Wilson, NC 27893

Telephone:  (252) 237-5355
Fax: (252) 243-4311
pvalentine@wilson-co.com

ALA COUNCILOR
Jacqueline B. Beach
Craven-Pamlico-Carteret
Regional Library
400 Johnson Street
New Bern, NC 28560
Telephone:  (919) 823-1141
Fax: (919) 638-7817
jbeach@ncsl.dcr.state.nc.us

SELA REPRESENTATIVE
John Via
Forsyth County Public Library
660 W. Fifth Street
Winston-Salem NC 27101
Telephone:  (336) 727-2556
Fax: (336) 727-2549

EDITOR, North Carolina Libraries
Frances Bryant Bradburn
Educational Technology
NC Dept. of Public Instruction
301 N. Wilmington Street
Raleigh, NC 27601-2825
Telephone:  (919) 807-3292
Fax: (919) 807-3290
fbradbur@dpi.state.nc.us

PAST-PRESIDENT
Beverley Gass
M.W. Bell Library
Guilford Technical College
P.O. Box 309
Jamestown, NC 27282-0309

Telephone:  (336) 334-4822
x2434
Fax: (336) 841-4350

gassb@gtcc.cc.nc.us

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
Maureen Costello

North Carolina Library Association
c/o State Library of North Carolina

4646 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-4646
Telephone:

ncla@mindspring.com

(919) 839-6252
Fax: (919) 839-6252

SECTION CHAIRS

CHILDREN'S SERVICES SECTION
Ann Burlingame
Wake Forest Public Library
400 E. Holding Avenue
Wake Forest, NC 27587
Telephone:

aburlingame@co.wake.nc.us

COLLEGE anp UNIVERSITY SECTION
Bobby Wynn
Charles W. Chestnut Library
Fayetteville State University
1200 Murchison Road
Fayetteville, NC 28301
Telephone:

Bobby@Lib1.uncfsu.edu

COMMUNITY ano JUNIOR
COLLEGE SECTION
Carol Freeman
Forsyth Technical Comm. Col.
2100 Silas Creek Parkway
Winston-Salem, NC 27103

(919) 554-8498
Fax: (919) 554-8499

(910) 486-1520
Fax: (910) 486-1312

DOCUMENTS SECTION
Mary Horton
Z. Smith Reynolds Library
Wake Forest University
PO Box 7777
Winston-Salem, NC 27109
Telephone:  (336) 758-5829
Fax: (336) 758-5538
hortonm@wfu.edu

LIBRARY ADMINISTRATION anp
MANAGEMENT SECTION
Martha Davis
Davidson County Comm. College
PO Box 1287
Lexington, NC 27293-1287
Telephone:  (336) 249-8186
ext. 270
mdavis@davidson.cc.nc.us

NORTH CAROLINA ASSOCIATION OF
SCHOOL LIBRARIANS
No officers at present.

NORTH CAROLINA PUBLIC
LIBRARY TRUSTEES ASSOCIATION
Theron Bell
P.O. Box 1059
111 Cornelius Drive
Robbins, NC 27325
Telephone:  (910) 948-3448

PUBLIC LIBRARY SECTION
John Zika
Public Library of Charlotte &
Mecklenburg County
North County Regional Library
16500 Holly Crest Lane
Huntersville, NC 28078
Telephone:  (704) 895-0616
jzika@plcmc.lib.nc.us

REFERENCE anp ADULT

SERVICES SECTION
Phillip Banks
Asheville-Buncombe Library System
67 Haywood Street
Asheville, NC 28801-2834
Telephone:  (828) 255-5213
pbanks@ncsl.dcr.state.nc.us

RESQURCES ano TECHNICAL
SERVICES SECTION
Teresa L. McManus
Charles W. Chestnut Library
Fayetteville State University
1200 Murchison Road
Fayetteville, NC 28301-4298
Telephone:  (910) 486-1520
tmcmanus@lib1.uncfsu.edu

Telephone:  (336) 723-0371
ext. 7291
Fax: (336) 748-9395

cfreeman@riscy.forsyth.tec.nc.us

ROUND TABLE CHAIRS

NEW MEMBERS ROUND TABLE
Marian Lindsay
Guilford Middle School
401 College Road
Greensboro, NC 27410
Telephone:  (336) 316-5833
Fax: (336) 316-5837

NORTH CAROLINA LIBRARY
PARAPROFESSIONAL ASSO.
Meralyn Meadows
Stanly County Public Library
133 E. Main Street
Albemarle, NC 28001-4139
Telephone:  (704) 983-7322

ROUND TABLE FOR ETHNIC

MINORITY CONCERNS
Robert Canida Il
Sampson-Livermore Library
UNC-Pembroke

PO Box 758
Pembroke, NC 28372
Telephone:  (910) 521-6369

canida@uncp.edu

ROUND TABLE ON SPECIAL
COLLECTIONS
Kevin Cherry
State Library of North Carolina
4640 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-4640
Telephone:  (919) 733-2570

ROUND TABLE ON THE STATUS

OF WOMEN IN LIBRARIANSHIP
Laura Weigand
Forsyth County Public Library
660 W. Fifth Street
Winston-Salem, NC 27101
Telephone:  (336) 727-2549
|_weigand@forsyth.lib.nc.us

TECHNOLOGY AND TRENDS
ROUND TABLE
Susan Smith
Box 7777 Reynolda Station
Wake Forest University
Winston-Salem, NC 27109

Telephone:  (336) 758-5828
Fax: (336) 758-8831
smithss@wfu.edu
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